PROGRESS MEETING AGENDA

RE: Spencer Co. Early Learning Center and Bus Garage
for the Spencer Co. Board of Education
BG 19-371 and 17-261
SCB Project No. 1744

DATE: August 13, 2020, 10:00 a.m.
CONTRACT AMOUNT AND TIME Early Learning Bus Garage
Onginal Contract Amount $3,548,761.93 $953,311.01
Change Orders to Date: 1 $17,089.39 $5,036.00
Present Contract Amount $3,565,851.32 $958,347.01
Current Percent Complete 12% 20%
Contract Date: April 28, 2020 April 28, 2020
Substantial Completion: June 1, 2021 June 1, 2021
Final Completion: July 1, 2021 July 1, 2021
1 Schedule
A. Work Completed in Past 30 Days
1 Rising Sun reported the following:
a. Refer to Rising Sun hand out.
b. Discuss status of found unsuitable soils at ELC.
B Anticipated Work for Next 30 Days
1. Rising Sun reported the following:
a. Refer to Rising Sun hand out.
2. Shop Drawings
A Shop Drawings from Contractor to Architect/Engineer
1 Discuss critical shop drawings
B. Color Selections

Sherman Carter Barnhart Architects 859 224 1351 Office
2405 Harrodsburg Road 859 224 8446 Fax
Lexington, KY 40504 scharchitects.com



1. All Color Samples shall be submitted prior to any selections.

Operation & Maintenance Manuals

A These shall be submitted prior to Owner training, reviewed and approved by the Architect
and Engineer.

Deliveries
A Discuss delivery concerns.
1 Status of metal building delivery
Outages
A Discuss any outages.

Iltems Delaying the Project or Possible Delays

A Discuss any potential delays.

1. Discuss any delays associated with remediation of unsuitable soils at ELC.

Time Extensions

A Discuss time extensions.
1. Discuss any time extension associated with remediation of unsuitable soils at
ELC.
ASl’s
A. Early Learning Center
1. ASI No.5 —was issued for clarification of the steel lintels and window types at
Multi-Purpose Room 125.
2. ASI No.6 — was issued for color selections of the Brick, Mortar, Downspouts
Boots and Canopies.
3. ASI No.7 — was issued for the revised location of the fire alarm annunciator
panel.
B. Bus Garage
1. ASI No.4 — was issued for color selection of the Downspout Boot color.
2. ASI No.5 — was issued to revise the electrical requirements for the 4-post lift.
3 ASI No.6 — was issued for the color selections of the mechanical louvers and
vents.
4. ASI No.7 — was issued to shift door 105 and handwash sink.
RFI’s
A Early Learning Center
i Refer to attached RFI Log.

B. Bus Garage



10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

1. RFI No.3 - regarding pipe opening location and hatch size has been answered.
2. RFI No.4 — regarding location of downspouts from wall was answered

Proposal Requests

A. Early Learning Center
1. Proposal Request No.1 was issued to revise faucet for lavatory L2. Credit pricing
has not been submitted.
2. Proposal Request No.2 was issued to delete VCT in the Reception Area. Credit
pricing has not been submitted.
3. Proposal Request No.3 was issued to revise interior footing to thickened slab.

Credit pricing has not been submitted.

B. Bus Garage

1. Proposal Request No.1 was issued to revise 3-person wash station to a 2-person
wash station. Credit pricing has not been submitted.

Change Orders

A Early Learning Center
1. Change Order No. 1 was issued to replace existing raceways, delete fire alarm
conduit and delete fire alarm tie-in for ELC to Board Office. Total Add.
$17,089.39.
B. Bus Garage
1. Change Order No. 1 was issued and approved to add Tennessee Valley Metal

DPO to Rising Sun’s Contract,

Pay Requests

A Pay Application No. 2 for both projects has been processed.
B. Pay Application No. 3 has been submitted for review and processing.

Record Drawings

A. The Contractor is reminded to maintain record drawings on site. All deviations from plans
and unchartered utilities encountered shall be documented on the as-builts.

Daily Clean-up
A. Discuss status of clean up.
1. The Notice of Violation from Division of Waste Management at Settlers Trace has

been remediated. Copies of remediation letter was distributed to all parties.

New Business
A. Owner Comments

1



3.
B General Contractor Comments

1.

3.
C. Architect / Engineer Comments

1

15. Next Meeting Date

A. The next progress meeting will be held on September 10, 2020 at 10:00 a.m. at the ELC
Band Room.



Risin
. Sun J

August 12, 2020

Spencer County Progress-- 8/13/2020 Mig

Bus Garage —
Last 30 Days

GBMC—
Install Building U/G piping
Trench Drain Install
Domestic Feed in Building footprint
Sanitary Sewer Perk Test
ARROW Electric-
U/G in building footprint
Light Pole Bases 70%
Pour Recharge Station
Install Transformer Pad
Install Temp power
RSD--
Install Foundation Block
Pour Slab 50%
Form and Pour Pit Walls
Install pipe boliards around building
Install Sidewalks
Install Storm Piping
Site Grading 90%

Haul Spoils

Next 30 Days

GBMC-- install Domestic Water
Install Sanitary to tanks

Arrow--
Complete Pole Bases
Rough in for lift pit
Pull Site wire

RSD--

Complete Floor Slab

Install % Thickness Gravel Paving
Pour Concrete Parking

Receive PEMB



Rising
Sun J

Questions:-- The Pit Contractor typically ties into a OWS, we do not show one in the construction
drawings.—The method for removing oil/water mix from the pit would be, pumping into 55 Gallon
Drums—Is this the design intent?

Early Learning Center
Last 30 Days

GBMC-- Install Sanitary U/G in Existing School
Backfill Trenches
HVAC—Layout duct work and cut access holes where required

ARROW- Electrical Demo
Started Running Conduit—20%
Cable Tray Install began
RSD-
Received Storm Structures
Graded Site
Footings @ 50%
Installed Rock on Building Pad 100%
Pre-Tie Rebar that was received

Next 30 Days

GBMC-

Continue U/G Plumbing

Continue Backfill

Continue HVAC Layout and Running Ducting
AAROW

Running Conduit

Pulling Wire

Start U/G to new Building
RSD--

Complete Footing and Stem Walls

Start Pouring Infill slabs in existing building
Landmark —

Install Riser
Start site U/G work



Risin
Sun °

ELC—Questions

Step Footings—Bill has a question with the TOF elevation where the new and old building meet { Bill

to explain)

Landmark — Will the design team entertain a change from stainless steel to black pipe on the riser.—This
is due to coordination with the footing installation—tead time for stainless longer--



1
|
[
!

__ .uﬁ.v_\f

R

I ..._r_.___

_ T....

100000

suopsanb SUlwey  pasemsuy Posod way
SISOl SEpRT S, 5 _p = P m;uwmvm.usoncgon .mw._,wz,.mc,q i I:Lsoubmt.cou [Bl8uss 700000
== BRI mmmow_m _mco_mcwE_u >Nm_mwm Ul UOLUBNY INOASPAAN  £00000
3 i m:cm_a mf noqge mco;mmsc _omtm\smc< o paso|) way 00000
R ; N SU01198uL0D Adoue)  palamsuy oSO Well 500000
,,,,, ) SUOIISAND IYAH _ow&\smm< ‘ PasO|D W3y 900000
e 3¥0B1S 915BM BUIISIXS  paiamsuy . PasOp W=t £00000
e owsp [e21123]3 pajamsuy PSSO wWsH 800000
o e e = S Pnp >>o_ ;bm\_m\smr& Paso|) Wway) 600000
wyo mest_n ‘asodand-pnw palamsuy Paso|D way 0TC000
S T o3P BUB 15101 3310 poiomeuy’ paso Wl 170000
oom 13puUn yiom mc_QEs_Q >>mc Lou_ Wﬂo‘mm‘wmmﬁuow m&mm; B i,mz_\a{mgc._ - Emﬂ v _mmo £10000
-m‘u,m;ummﬁmﬂ%&so\ogﬁmn nmgmzmc,q ummo_u Emz ¥10000;
...... ) suoISUaWIp Ajlian Umz\smc,q Pasopd way - ST0000
e e ‘sSuimelp _mmm._m, [e4n1ON13S palamsuy pasopy wal 910000
e —— = mLmﬁmmc u_Luuw,_Ma i_nau«m\_w\smm.d.\ 4010B11UOD |R4BUDD) £T0000
e T az1s Sulusdo N1y  pasamsuy posopy wall  gTO000
B co ~ Buidid a1esuapuo> 104 SUlINOJ “pasamsuy pasop waly 610000
s T swoousas Bupsie Uy ssUE pasamsuy  pasopwsy 070000,
SMOpUIM BULSIXS Yim 121ju0) SBUUSTO Jje Jajstiely mal pasemsuy  pasopwal | 120000,
R S uu__quU __m\s\b_m dn-ayew palamsuy ‘_Sumb,c:osw,*,m‘_mcmw ;sémmoooo;
T T T e jy3unsie passmsuy  pasop Wau - €20000
ﬁmcm_ __.m>> IMI _om:w>>mc< : ) nmmo_u way

20000

-
11 351

Emr_m >co.r I17d tngmm J8}JeD URWLIBYS AQ UNny
13 \d $S:T0 0Z0Z/21/80
|44 AOUSY B PPY | 3seyd - 423Ua) BuluieaT Ajde3 0D Jsauads - €61

J11d Meyuleg isyie) uew.ays



