 SPENCER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Agenda Item

Item #  ____________________________
Meeting Date  ____8/24/20______
Topic/Title  _ ___Change Order; ELC_________ 
Presenter  _________Chuck Adams_________
Origin

______ Topic presented for information only (no board action required).

___X__  Action requested at this meeting.

_____ Item is on the consent agenda for approval.

______  Action requested at future meeting, ___________________(date).
______  Board review required by –


  ______  State or federal law or regulation


  ______  Board of Education policy


  ______  Other  ___________________________________________

Previous Review, Discussion or Action

______  No previous Board review, discussion or action

______  Previous review or action


  Date  _____________________________________________________


  Action  _____________________________________________________

Background/Summary of Information
Due to the age and condition of the electrical conduit and raceways, it has been found that we can no longer utilize all of the current electrical infrastructure in place.  Therefore, a change order in the amount of $17,089.39 will need to be approved to replace existing conduit and raceways.
Impact on Resources  (REQUIRES FINANCE OFFICER’S INITIALS OF REVIEW)

_______  Finance Officer
Timetable for Further Review or Action
SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION

Recommend approving ELC change order as requested.  
